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NOTE: BASED ON GRAPHIC DETERMINATION, THIS PROPERTY
DOES NOT LIE IN A F.EM.A./F.I.R.M.SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD
AREA PER COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 13121C0142F, DATED
SEPTEMBER 18, 2013.
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LIST OF VARIANCES

(1) VARIANCE FROM SECTION 12.B.8.D.4.A TO ELIMINATE THE REQUIREMENT FOR A
PEDESTRIAN ORIENTED ENTRANCE WITH PEDESTRIAN ACCESS DIRECTLY FROM THE SIDEWALK
TO THE PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE ON THE CLIFTWOOD WAY SIDE OF THE EASTERNMOST
BUILDING AND THE ROSWELL ROAD SIDE OF THE SOUTHERNMOST BUILDING;

THE GROUND LEVEL FACADES VISIBLE FROM CLIFTWOOD WAY TO BE TRANSPARENT GLAZING
FOR THE EASTERNMOST BUILDING;

(3) VARIANCE FROM SECTION 12.B.8.F.2.B.V TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF A
BUILDING PARALLEL TO A PUBLIC STREET (CLIFTWOOD WAY) FROM 200’ TO 252

(4) VARIANCE FROM SECTION 12.B.8.E.2 TO ALLOW FOR BUILDINGS WITH FEWER THAN 5,000
SQUARE FEET TO HAVE ONLY PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING MEET THE 25’ MINIMUM HEIGHT.

PROJECT DATA

CLIFTWOOD DRIVE AND ROSWELL ROAD
SANDY SPRINGS, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

SITE DATA

—TOTAL SITE AREA

—IMPERVIOUS AREA
—PERVIOUS/LANDSCAPE AREA
—FLOOD PLAIN

—UNDEVELOPED /OPEN SPACE AREA

BUILDING DATA
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA

PARKING DATA

3.11 AC (135,443 SF = 100%)
2.60 AC (84%)
0.51 AC (16%)
0.00 AC (0%)
0.00 AC (0%)

26,350 SF (19.5% FAR)

MIN. PARKING REQUIRED (1.5 SPACES/ 1000 GSF) 40 SPACES
MAX. SHOPS PARKING REQUIRED (5 SPACES/ 1000 GSF) 82 SPACES
MAX. RESTAURANT PARKING REQUIRED (10 SPACES/ 1000 GSF) 100 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 159 SPACES

STALL DIMENSIONS (MIN.):
STANDARD = 9°x18" WITH 24—FT DRIVE ISLE
ACCESSIBLE = 8'x18" WITH 8—FT ISLE

NOTES

1. THE PROPERTY IS ZONED C-1;
2. THERE ARE NO LAKES, STREAMS AND OTHER WATERS ON THE SITE OR BUFFERS.
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CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SEE DETAIL)
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (SEE DETAIL)
CONCRETE CURB (SEE DETAIL)

STOP BAR (PAVEMENT MARKING)
TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING)

“NO PARKING FIRE LANE” SIGN

"YIELD" (PAVEMENT MARKING)
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (PAVEMENT MARKING)

"ONLY” DIRECTIONAL ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING)
*STOP” SIGN (R1—1)

HANDICAP STALL AND DESIGNATED VAN STALL

WHEEL STOP
A.D.A. STD HANDICAP RAMP

RELOCATED LIGHT POLE

GROUP OF FOUR GUARD POSTS

RETAINING WALL (LENGTH AT SYMBOL) BY OTHERS

HEAVY DUTY PAVING

CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD LOCATION (6" THICK)

PARKING SPACE COUNT 9'x18’

COMPACT PARKING SPACE 8'x18" & 8'x16’

STORM SEWER GRATE

SITE LIGHTING FIXTURES

RIGHT—-OF—-WAY TO BE DEDICATED

60’

REVISIONS

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

ARRIS RETAIL DEVELOPMENT
CLIFTWOOD DRIVE AND ROSWELL ROAD
ARRIS II?DE; ﬁolle;?ﬂVEHS

LAND LOT 90, 17TH DISTRICT, CITY OF SANDY SPRINGS

1800 PARKWAY PLACE, SUITE 700
MARIETTA, GA
770.423.0807

866.850.4200 www.atwell-group.com
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